# Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

#### - - -000- - -

#### Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

#### **ORDINANCE No. 2017 - 304**

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 AND 2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 2015-272 RELATIVE TO DAILY WAGE/SALARY OF JOB-HIRED EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Iloilo in session assembled that:

**Section 1.** The salary of Job-Hired personnel working in this Municipality to do specific job, shall be Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P250.00) from the start of his/her service and thereafter;

Section 2. Section 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 2015-272 are hereby amended;

**Section 3.** Other related ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed or modified accordingly.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect upon approval.

ADOPTED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of th	ne above-stated Ordinance.
ATTESTED:	MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer	

**APPROVED:** 

**HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

#### **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA**

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

#### **ORDINANCE No. 2017 - 304**

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 AND 2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 2015-272 RELATIVE TO DAILY WAGE/SALARY OF JOB-HIRED EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Iloilo in session assembled that:

**Section 1.** The salary of Job-Hired personnel working in this Municipality to do specific job shall be Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P250.00) from the start of his/her service and thereafter that might create conflict;

**Section 2.** Section 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 2015-272 are hereby amended;

**Section 3.** Other related ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed or modified accordingly.

**Section 4.** This Ordinance shall take effect upon approval.

ADOPTED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo

APPROVED.					
I hereby certify to the correctness of	of the above-stated Ord	the above-stated Ordinance.			
ATTESTED:		MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian			
HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer	APPROVED:				

**HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor

(note: Islan - 2/22/17)

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA**

- - -000- - -

#### Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

#### **ORDINANCE No. 2017 - 304**

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 AND 2 OF ORDINANCE NO. 2015-272 RELATIVE TO DAILY WAGE/SALARY OF JOB-HIRED EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Iloilo in session assembled that:

Section 1. The salary of Job-Hired personnel working in this Municipality shall be Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P250.00) from the start of his/her service and thereafter consistent with RA 6727, otherwise known as "Wage Rationalization Act";

**Section 2.** Section 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 2015-272 are hereby amended;

Section 3. Other related ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance are hereby repealed or modified accordingly.

**Section 4.** This Ordinance shall take effect upon approval.

ADOPTED this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo

APPROVED.			
I hereby certify to the correctness of the above-stated Ordinance.			
ATTESTED:	<b>MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO</b> Secretary to the Sanggunian		
HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer			

**APPROVED:** 

HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor